:H \$65.00 307649

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM343301 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Excelda Manufacturing Company		06/01/2015	CORPORATION: MICHIGAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Excelda Manufacturing Holding, LLC	
Street Address:	3221 Magnum Drive	
City:	Elkhart	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	46516	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3076497	EXCELDA
Registration Number:	3103564	YES WE DO. YES WE CAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5742371125

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5742371165

Email: michelle.horvath@btlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Barnes & Thornburg LLP
Address Line 1: 100 North Michigan Street
Address Line 2: 700 1st Source Bank Center
South Bend, INDIANA 46601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48386/5
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle L.W. Horvath
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle L.W. Horvath/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark Assignment#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005543 FRAME: 0511

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

1. Excelda Manufacturing Company is a Michigan corporation, having a place of business at 12839 Emerson Drive, Brighton, Michigan, United States of America ("Excelda").

2. Excelda Manufacturing Holding, LLC is an Indiana limited liability company having a place of business at 3221 Magnum Drive, Elkhart, Indiana ("EMH").

3. For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Excelda hereby assigns to EMH all of Excelda's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on Exhibit A hereto (the "Trademarks"), including all applications and registrations therefore and all common law rights associated therewith, along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, throughout the world. Excelda further assigns to EMH the right to sue and collect damages for any and all past, present and future infringement of any rights in the Trademarks.

Dated this <u>fune</u>, 2015.

Excelda Manufacturing Company

Printed:

Title:

President

Exhibit A

TRADEMARKS

SERIAL. NO.	REG. NO.	MARK	COUNTRY; DATE
78603631	3,076,497	EXCELDA	United States; April 4, 2006
78603626	3,103,564	YES WE DO. YES WE CAN	United States; June 13, 2006

ELDS01 278117v2

RECORDED: 06/03/2015

TRADEMARK REEL: 005543 FRAME: 0513